© Danfoss | 2022.11 AI117586476321en-010304 | 1
Actuators for modulating control
AME 25, AME 35
Data sheet
Ordering
Actuators
Type
Supply voltage
Code No.
(Vac)
AME 25
24
082G3025
AME 35 082G3022
Accessories
Type Code No.
Adapter for VFS 2 valve DN 15-50
(for media temp. over 150 °C)
065Z7548
Adapter for VRB/VRG/VF/VL valves
(gen.2009) DN 15-50
065Z0311*
Stem heater for VFS valve DN 15-50 065B2171
Clutch AMV(E) 25, AMV(E) 35 003G6396
* Needs to be ordered separately.
Technical data Type AME 25 AME 35
Power supply V 24 ac; +10 to –15%
Power consumption VA 4 9
Frequency Hz 50/60
Control input Y
V 0-10 (2-10) Ri = 24 kΩ
mA 0-20 (4-20) Ri = 500 Ω
Output signal X V 0-10 (2-10)
Closing force N 1000 600
Max. stroke mm 15
Speed by 50(60) Hz s/mm 11 (8.8) 3 (2.4)
Max. medium temperature
°C
150 (200 - with adapter or mounted horizontally)
Ambient temperature 0 … 55
Storage and transport temp. –40 … 70
Grade of enclosure IP 54
Weight kg 1.70
 - marking in accordance with standards
Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC,
EMC-Directive 2006/95/EEC: - EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-14
Description
AME electric actuators are used with, VRB, VRG, VF,
VL valves with additional adapter (Code No.
065Z0311, not supplied) and VFS 2 valves up to
DN 50 diameter.
The actuator automatically adapts its stroke to
valve end positions which reduces
commissioning time.
The actuator has some special features:
• The advanced design incorporates load
related ‘switch-off’ to ensure that actuators
and valves are not exposed to overload;
• The advanced design incorporates a
diagnostic LED, operational data capture and
self stroking feature;
• Low weight and robust;
Main data:
• Nominal voltage:
 - 24 VAC, 50 Hz/60 Hz
• Control input signal:
 - 0(4)…20 mA
 - 0(2) … 10 V
• Force:
 - AME 25 ... 1000 N
 - AME 35 .... 600 N
• Stroke: 15 mm
• Speed:
 - AME 25... 11 s/mm
 - AME 35.... 3 s/mm
• Max. medium temperature: 150 °C
• Self stroking
• Output signal
Data sheet Actuators for modulating control  AME 25, AME 35
2 | AI117586476321en-010304 © Danfoss | 2022.11
Tmax≤150°C for  AME 25, 35
and VFS